
Vassar (1-0) -vs- WestConn (0-1)
8/29/2025 at Danbury, Conn. (Westside Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/29/2025
Attendance: 350
Stadium: Westside Stadium
Officials: Referee, Bruno Mozzo   Asst. Referee, Wilmer
Melendez   Anthony Fiatarone   Scorer, WestConn Athletics   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Vassar 3 2 5
WestConn 1 1 2

Vassar 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Jacob Raphan 0 0 0 0 90
2 Zapp Hotz 0 0 0 0 31
3 Koray Tekin 0 0 0 0 79
5 Otis Wildman 0 0 0 0 81
6 Caden Clifton 0 0 0 0 79
8 D. Pastor-Valverde 1 1 1 0 38
9 Gavin Johnson 0 0 0 1 66
10 Mauricio Mejia 2 0 0 0 38
12 Jared Fiske 1 1 1 1 78
16 Jackson Allen 1 1 0 0 81
21 Arden Tobolski 6 4 2 0 40

Substitutes
4 Shaun Hauserman 0 0 0 0 11
7 Joshua Lee 0 0 0 0 25
13 Giovanni Dimauro 0 0 0 0 11
14 Bevan Howard 0 0 0 0 9
17 Isaac Taegar 1 1 1 1 59
18 Ken Hoang 0 0 0 0 52
19 Clem Grossman 0 0 0 1 50
22 Alejandro Martinez 0 0 0 0 52
23 Maurizio Margiotta 0 0 0 0 9
25 Tristan Hevener 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 12 8 5 4 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Jacob Raphan 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

WestConn 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Zachary Benson 0 0 0 0 45
3 Nikolas Chevres 0 0 0 0 81
8 Kauan Brandalise 1 0 0 0 47
9 Juan Gomez Herrera 0 0 0 0 70
10 Jeffrey Norales 0 0 0 0 49
11 Nickolas Santana 1 1 0 1 78
14 Anthony Reyes 0 0 0 0 62
17 Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet 1 1 0 0 69
18 Aidan Roxo 2 2 0 1 68
21 Maximus Vigo 0 0 0 0 52
40 Ian Mounts 1 1 1 0 54

Substitutes
00 Makai Smith 0 0 0 0 0
1 Justin Rivest 0 0 0 0 0
2 Damian Reyes 0 0 0 0 12
6 Brandon Salguero 0 0 0 0 9
7 Luca Winterton 0 0 0 0 34
12 Denton Guy-Williams 1 0 0 0 21
16 Jake Leon 0 0 0 0 9
19 Jokin Martinez 1 1 1 0 24
20 Matthews Rocha 0 0 0 0 14
24 Ryan Stillman 0 0 0 0 9
25 Gabriel Lopes 0 0 0 0 21
30 Cristian Boutote 1 0 0 0 11
32 Ernesto Zamorano Gom 0 0 0 0 37
34 Marlon Orellana-Delg 0 0 0 0 41
35 Ernesto Barrosa 0 0 0 0 26
99 Michael Arcuri 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 9 6 2 2 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Makai Smith 16:55 0 0
0 Zachary Benson 06:51 0 1
1 Justin Rivest 38:09 3 1
99 Michael Arcuri 28:05 2 1

Totals 5 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Vassar 5 7 12
WestConn 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Vassar 3 1 4
WestConn 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Vassar 3 4 7
WestConn 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Vassar 6 3 9
WestConn 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



13:41
VASSA
R Arden Tobolski GOAL by Vassar Arden Tobolski (FIRST GOAL)

30:34
WEST
CONN Ian Mounts Nickolas Santana

GOAL by WestConn Ian Mounts, Assist by
Nickolas Santana

31:31
VASSA
R Jared Fiske Gavin Johnson

GOAL by Vassar Jared Fiske, Assist by Gavin
Johnson

37:42
VASSA
R Arden Tobolski Isaac Taegar

GOAL by Vassar Arden Tobolski, Assist by Isaac
Taegar

68:08
VASSA
R Isaac Taegar Clem Grossman

GOAL by Vassar Isaac Taegar, Assist by Clem
Grossman

68:32
WEST
CONN Jokin Martinez Aidan Roxo

GOAL by WestConn Jokin Martinez, Assist by
Aidan Roxo

69:12
VASSA
R D. Pastor-Valverde Jared Fiske

GOAL by Vassar D. Pastor-Valverde, Assist by
Jared Fiske

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:23 (YELLOW), #6 Caden Clifton (VASSAR)   69:08 (YELLOW), #17 Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet (WESTCONN)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WESTCONN Zachary Benson at goalie for WestConn.
0:00 VASSAR Jacob Raphan at goalie for Vassar.
-- WESTCONN Foul on WestConn.
1:14 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Arden Tobolski [1:14].
1:39 VASSAR Shot by Vassar Jackson Allen, Save (by goalie) Zachary Benson.
2:39 WESTCONN Corner kick by WestConn Aidan Roxo [2:39].
6:51 WESTCONN Justin Rivest at goalie for WestConn.
8:50 VASSAR Shot by Vassar Arden Tobolski, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
11:09 WESTCONN Offside against WestConn.
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
12:15 WESTCONN Offside against WestConn.
13:13 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Arden Tobolski [13:13].
13:41 VASSAR GOAL by Vassar Arden Tobolski (FIRST GOAL)

Vassar 1, WestConn 0
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
15:39 WESTCONN Offside against WestConn.
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
20:28 WESTCONN Shot by WestConn Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet, Save (by goalie) Jacob Raphan.
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
28:23 VASSAR Yellow card on Vassar Caden Clifton.
29:31 WESTCONN Shot by WestConn Aidan Roxo, Save (by goalie) Jacob Raphan.
30:34 WESTCONN GOAL by WestConn Ian Mounts, Assist by Nickolas Santana

Vassar 1, WestConn 1
30:35 WESTCONN Shot by WestConn Nickolas Santana, Save (by goalie) Jacob Raphan.
30:47 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Isaac Taegar for Zapp Hotz.
30:52 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Ernesto Barrosa for Maximus Vigo.
30:52 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Matthews Rocha for Ian Mounts.
31:31 VASSAR GOAL by Vassar Jared Fiske, Assist by Gavin Johnson

Vassar 2, WestConn 1
31:49 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Isaac Taegar for Zapp Hotz.
32:18 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Arden Tobolski [32:18].
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
35:38 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Ernesto Zamorano Gom for Aidan Roxo.
35:38 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Brandon Salguero for Nikolas Chevres.
35:38 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Marlon Orellana-Delg for Jeffrey Norales.
35:38 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Ryan Stillman for Kauan Brandalise.
35:38 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Jake Leon for Juan Gomez Herrera.
37:31 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Alejandro Martinez for D. Pastor-Valverde.
37:31 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Ken Hoang for Mauricio Mejia.
37:42 VASSAR GOAL by Vassar Arden Tobolski, Assist by Isaac Taegar

Vassar 3, WestConn 1
39:43 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Clem Grossman for Arden Tobolski.
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WESTCONN

For WestConn: #3  Nikolas Chevres, #8  Kauan Brandalise, #9  Juan Gomez Herrera, #10 Jeffrey Norales, #11
Nickolas Santana, #14 Anthony Reyes, #17 Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet, #18 Aidan Roxo, #21 Maximus Vigo, #40 Ian
Mounts, #99 Michael Arcuri.

45:00 WESTCONN Michael Arcuri at goalie for WestConn.
50:53 WESTCONN Corner kick by WestConn Nikolas Chevres [50:53].
51:40 WESTCONN Corner kick by WestConn Aidan Roxo [51:40].
52:51 WESTCONN Shot by WestConn Kauan Brandalise, Wide.
56:08 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Luca Winterton for Kauan Brandalise.
56:23 VASSAR Shot by Vassar Arden Tobolski, Save (by goalie) Michael Arcuri.
57:04 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Arden Tobolski [57:04].
57:55 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Arden Tobolski [57:55].
58:31 VASSAR Header Shot by Vassar Mauricio Mejia, Wide.
58:35 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Marlon Orellana-Delg for Jeffrey Norales.



60:08 VASSAR Shot by Vassar Mauricio Mejia, Wide.
60:31 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Arden Tobolski [60:31].
61:00 VASSAR Shot by Vassar Arden Tobolski, Wide.
62:01 VASSAR Shot by Vassar Arden Tobolski, Wide.
62:10 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Isaac Taegar for Arden Tobolski.
62:10 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Ernesto Zamorano Gom for Anthony Reyes.
64:33 WESTCONN Offside against WestConn.
65:12 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Joshua Lee for Mauricio Mejia.
65:53 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Clem Grossman for Gavin Johnson.
65:53 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Jokin Martinez for Maximus Vigo.
68:08 VASSAR GOAL by Vassar Isaac Taegar, Assist by Clem Grossman

Vassar 4, WestConn 1
68:32 WESTCONN GOAL by WestConn Jokin Martinez, Assist by Aidan Roxo

Vassar 4, WestConn 2
68:32 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Denton Guy-Williams for Ian Mounts.
69:08 WESTCONN Yellow card on WestConn Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet.
69:08 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Gabriel Lopes for Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet.
69:12 VASSAR GOAL by Vassar D. Pastor-Valverde, Assist by Jared Fiske

Vassar 5, WestConn 2
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
72:47 WESTCONN Shot by WestConn Aidan Roxo, Save (by goalie) Jacob Raphan.
72:52 WESTCONN Shot by WestConn Denton Guy-Williams, Wide.
73:05 WESTCONN Makai Smith at goalie for WestConn.
-- WESTCONN Foul on WestConn.
73:44 VASSAR Offside against Vassar.
74:31 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Ken Hoang for Zapp Hotz.
76:56 VASSAR Corner kick by Vassar Clem Grossman [76:56].
-- WESTCONN Foul on WestConn.
77:41 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Ernesto Barrosa for Nickolas Santana.
77:41 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Damian Reyes for Aidan Roxo.
77:41 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Tristan Hevener for Jared Fiske.
79:04 WESTCONN WestConn substitution: Cristian Boutote for Juan Gomez Herrera.
79:04 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Shaun Hauserman for Caden Clifton.
79:04 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Giovanni Dimauro for Koray Tekin.
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
81:13 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Maurizio Margiotta for Otis Wildman.
81:13 VASSAR Vassar substitution: Bevan Howard for Jackson Allen.
-- VASSAR Foul on Vassar.
86:21 WESTCONN Header Shot by WestConn Cristian Boutote, Wide.
89:42 VASSAR Offside against Vassar.


